Peoria and the SERVICE PROVIDER; (2) disqualification of the SERVICE PROVIDER from bidding or 

being awarded future contracts with the City of Peoria for a period of two [2] years; and/or (3) payment of 

liquidated damages to the City of Peoria in the amount of TWENTY FIVE THOUSAND DOLLARS 

($25,000.00). This section shall not apply to any City Employee involved in the 2020-2021 reduction 

in force, furlough or early retirement incentive offered by the city within 2020-2021. For more information 

see Ordinance Section 2-342 Procurement; revolving door prohibition.